

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2192/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CWP No. 16996/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BATHINDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT PAUL & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2857 of 2007

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 2857/07 & Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
res. in SLP 2192/07: Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhavan, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persaye, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

There will be stay of that portion of the impugned judgment
granting leave to the respondent to approach the civil court regarding
payment of interest.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master