

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2192/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CWP No. 16996/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, BATHINDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT PAUL & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2857 of 2007

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
in SLP(C)No.2192/07in SLP 2857/07 &
res. in SLP 2192/07: Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON BEING MENTIONED the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in the main matter that although orders were passed after hearing SLP(C)No.2192/2007, in the appearance of the learned counsel SLP(C)No.2857/07 has been shown first, as if the orders had been passed after hearing SLP(C) No.2857/07.

So far as it relates to the sequence in which the special leave petitions were heard, the same may be correctly shown together with the appearance of the counsel.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(P.S. Tyagi)

Court Master Court Master